REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU OFFICIAL GAZETTE

**10 NOVEMBER 2015 10 NOVEMBRE 2015** NO. 104 SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION ORDER CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR ORDER NO. 177 OF 2015 TRADE DISPUTE ACT [CAP 162] INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF BOARD OF ARBITRATION (AMENDMENT) ORDER NO. 178 OF 2015



# **REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

## **CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

## Instrument of Appointment of Director Order No. /77 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Article 57(4) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable MELTEK SATO KILMAN LIVTUVANU, Prime Minister make the following Order.

1 Appointment of Director of Geology, Mines and Rural Water Supply ROY OBED MATARIKI is appointed as the Director of the Department of Geology, Mines and Rural Water Supply from the date on which this Order is made until such time the Public Service Commission appoints a person as the Director of the Department of Geology, Mines and Rural Water Supply.

### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the date on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila	this 69 <sup>K</sup>	day of	vovember	_, 2015.
	QUE DE VA			
Honourable MEL Prime Minister	HK SATO KI	RANLI	VTUVANU	
	PEPUBLIC OF	- AND		

Instrument of Appointment of Director Order No. 177 of 2015

1



# **REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

# TRADE DISPUTE ACT [CAP 162]

### Instrument of Appointment of Chairman and Members of Board of Arbitration (Amendment) Order No.178 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 12(b) of the Trade Dispute Act [CAP 162], I, the Honourable HOSEA NEVU, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Order.

### 1 Amendments

The Instrument of Appointment of Chairman and Members of Board of Arbitration Order No. 141 of 2015 is amended as set out in the Schedule.

### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 1094	day of November, 2015.
	G OF VAN
0///0	Shar Way
HEFMINIL LA	WINISTER OF CE
Honourable HOSEA NEVU	La company and a company of the
Minister of Internal Affairs	MINISTREDE
	A SHAREN SHITTER
4	Non- Star

Instrument of Appointment of Chairman and Members of Board of Arbitration (Amendment) Order No. 178 of 2015

### SCHEDULE

### AMENDMENTS OF THE INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF BOARD OF ARBITRATION NO. 141 OF 2015

### 1 Paragraph 3(b)

Delete "Arthur Faerua", substitute "Ephraim Mathias"

Instrument of Appointment of Chairman and Members of Board of Arbitration (Amendment) Order No.178 of 2015 2